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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.3,BHUBANESWAR 
PRAGATI VIHAR, MANCHESWAR, BHUBANESWAR- 751017 

daaTsE/Website- no3bhubaneswar.kvs.ac.in tte/ Email ld: kv3bbsr@gmail.com 

NOTICE 
Reg: Document Verification of Selected Candidates in Class-I for the session 2023-24 

The list of provisionally selected candidates (RTE, DA-SC,DA-OBC NCL, DA-GEN/OBC CL, 
Service Category-1 , SGC**, KVS Wards) for admission in to Class-I for the Session 2023-24 is 
enclosed as Annexure-A. This Provisional Selection List is prepared on the basis of the 
input/information provided by the parents in their online application for admission in to Class-I. At 
the time of document verification if any information found to be false or the parents are unable to 
submit the document in support of their claims their application will be rejected. For all those who 
can submit all the required documents and all information found to be correct their application will 
be approved. Only those whose application is approved will be provisionally admitted. Accordingly, 
the Selected candidates are informed to report for documents verification during 21.04.2023 to 

25.04.2023 (During 7:00 Am to 1I AM). Those fail to submit the documents on time will forfeit their 

315i1 

**The SGC Selected candidates shall report on 25.04.2023, however, the SGC Selected candidates if 
in other Lists they have to report between 21.04.2023 and 25.04.2023 and their admission will be 
considered under that category. 

Date: 20.04.2023 

The ist af pravisionally waitlisted candidates (RIE, DA-SC, DA-D8C NCL, DA-GENYOBC CL, Service Category-4, SGC*) 
for admisson in to Class-I for the Session 20Z3-24 is encased as Annexure-B. for other Categories like 

SC/ST/OBC-NCL/Service Category-2,3,4,5 are uploaded in website. 

www.no3bhubaneswar.kvVS.ac.in 

Note: List of Document to be submitted are mentioned in Annexure-I. Different Formats are 

available in our School website Announcement under the head of *Documents required for 
Admission in Class-I 2023-24" may be downloaded and used .Our website 

Note: The Waiting List 

WC Admission 

For any further query or difficulties in submitting the documents you are free to contaet the 

Admission Help Desk at: 9668168272 or 8895318245 (During 8 Am to 11 AM) 

Kendr1ya Vidy alay a No-3 
yarrBhubaneswar-751017 

CBSE Affl. No, 1500017, School Code: 19091 



The following documents are to be submitted in original along with self-altested copies by the parents whose child will bc 
selected and called for admission. Some of the original documents will be returned after verification. 

2 

4. 

I. Filled in Application Form for Admission (Page: I & 2 to be printed on both sides of a single papcr) - The 
Format nmay be downloaded from the Vidyalaya Website. 

7 

3. Hard Cyy(Print Out) of the Online Application Form: Paste the Colour Passport size photo of the child on it. 
Birth Certificate issucd by the competent authority showing date of birth (Keep the Original for verification & 
attach a photocopy) 

8 

5. Proof of Residence: Electricity bill/Telephone bill/gas connection or gas delivery receipt/Aadhar 
Card/bank Pass Book /Quarter Allotment order copy (if residing in govt. allotted quarter) etc. in which 
the address is mentioned (This should be in the name of either of the parents). If residing in Rented 
House - Rent agreement along with electricity bill of the house owner. 
Self-declaration about Submission of doeuments, thc distance of the residence from KV No.3 Bhubaneswar & 
Undertaking for Caste Certificate where applicable (The format may be downloaded from the Vidyalaya 

9. 

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FORADMISSION IN CLASS-I, SESSION 2023-24 

10. 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.3 BHUBANESWAR 

Filled in Format for Entry in UBI Portal -Format is available in Vidyalaya Website for download & use 

Website). 
Certificate of Proofof Blood Group 

Valid SC/ST/OBC-NCL Certificate issued by the competent authority (Certificate in the name of the parent may 
be accepted initially) - I it is in the name of the parent an undertaking should be submitted to submit the 

certificate in the name of the child within 03 months from the date of admission. 
OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) Certificate issued by the competent authority - should not be older than three year. 

11. Those claiming Below Poverty Line should submit the following documents: 

Those claiming Economically Weaker Section should submit valid documents i.e. Valid 
ASSET CERTIFICATE To BE PRODUCED BY ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION" issued by the competent 
authority (Income Certificate will not be accepted in lieu of this): It should be issued during 

the current Financial Year i.e, on or after 01,04.2023 

(a) BPL Card, if available in the name of the parent of the child, but lapsed as on date, this can be 
countersigned by the BD0 of the locality of rural areas/Executive Officer of NAC of Municipality 
areas to validate the card along with Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/ Labour Card 

a. 

(b) PHH Ration Card (New) + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/Labour Card 
OR 

(c) Antodaya Anna Yojana Card + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/MGNREGP Job 
Card/Labour Card 

OR 

12. Valid Handicapped Certificate issued by the competent authority - those claiming differently abled. 

An Affidavit to the effect that as on date the Parent and his family belongs to BPL Category and 

Low-Income Group 

17. Copy of Transfer Orders 

AND 

13. A Service Certificate (By Government Employces) showing the number of transfers during the preceding 7 years 

issued by the competent authority- ORIGINAL (Those claimed Service Category 1/2/3/4) - Format may be 

downloaded from the Vidyalaya Website 

14. Certificate from the employer showing the Pay particulars of the employee, the status of employment and nature 
Those claimed Service 

of the establishment - ORIGINAL (Applicable only for Government employees 

Category: 1/2/3/4) - should be in the prescribed format available in Vidyalaya website 

15. For government employees - ID card issued by the employee/last month's pay slip 

19. Aadhar Card (Child, Father, Mother) 

NOTE: 

" INCOME & 

16. For Ex-Service Man - Bonafide Certificate &Transfer details counter signed by the Zilla/Rajva Sainik Board or 

any competent authority, Copy of Discharge Book, Copy of PPO. 

18. For Single Girl Child - An affidavit (ORIGINAL) from the First-Class Executive Magistrate (Notary Affidavit 

will not be accepted) in the prescribed format available in Vidyalaya Website. 

20. Any other documents as required by the admission commitlee as per the demand of the situation 

The documents from SI. No. I to 7 are compulsory for all and SI.No. 8 to 20 are for the cases where 

applicable. 
Different Formats are available in our School website Announcement under the head of 

"Documents required for Admission in Class-I 2023-24" may be downloaded and used 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.3 BHUBANESWAR 
1ST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION IN TO CLASS-I 

Post Lottery No. 

1 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

7 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Total Cases = 30 (Thirty Only) 

28 

29 

30 

Post Lottery No. 

1 

2 

Post Lottery No. 

1 

Application Submission 

Total Cases = 2 (Two Only) 

Code 

Post Lottery No. 

SESSION: 2023-24 

SELECTION CATEGORY: RTE 

229994871063117921 
229986054881823828 

229989407061927754 
229995418143288075 
229991609822284960 
229984985001732542 
229991824742342976 

229988804122373989 

229993457862674926 

229995864403462095 
229994597043035846 
229989231081919856 
229985116281736865 
229985189521733738 
229986088423116550 

229987535521815677 

229985496761827917 

229988292242278036 
229989307941923798 SK SAHIL HUSSAIN 

229987981062377876 

229991255422197550 

229990846043016784 

229995199583207427 

229994184563035655 

229994241582946340 

229987235181771083 

229987113541943518 

229988445321848588 

229987888021824065 

229992628402462629 

Code 
229989077221913795 
229985360161760552 

Total Cases = 1 (One Only) 

Application Submission 
Code 

229988739801856916 

Name of the Candidate 

Application Submission 

Total Cases = 1 (One Only) 

/C ADMISSION 

SAANVI PANDA 

Code 
229989752282161854 

KARAN HANSAL 
DHARITREE MAYEE NAIK 

PRATYUSH KUMAR BEHERA 
SHRISHTI SAANVI SAHOO 

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA- General) 
Application Submission Name of the Candidate 

NEELESHENDU MONDAL 

RIYA RANI DAS 

|ARAB NAIK 

ARYAN BEHERA 
SHRIHANSU SAMANTARAYA 

INDIRA PRIYADARSHINI JENA 
PRATYUSHMAN PRUSTY 
ASHUTOSH SAMANTARAY 

|ANUJA KUMAR SAHOO 
MAHIRA FATIMA 

CHITRASENA BARIK 

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA- OBC(NCL) 

SARMISTHA BEHERA 
RAAAKHEE PRANGYA SENAPATI 

DEBASMITA SETHI 

SANDEEP DAS 

PALLBA KUMAR SAHOO 

|ISITA DASH 
RUDRA PRADAT BEHERA 

|ARAV KUMAR RAJAK 

SUBHANGI MOHARANA 
SAIKRUPA GHADEI 

ISKSHA PANI 

iABHLIPSHA SAHOO 
SOUMYARANJAN MANGARAJ 

ADARSHA MOHAPATRA 

|JYOTI RANJAN PRADHAN 

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA-SC) 

Name of the Candidate 

|ASUTOSH BARIK 

Name of the Candidate 

JANMEJAY SETHI 

Annexure-A 

PRINCPAL 

Remarks 

RTE 
RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 
RTE 

RTE 

RTE 
RTE 

RT 

RTE 

RTE 
RTE 

RTE 
RTE 
RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

RTE 

Remarks 

DA-Gen 

DA-Gen 

Remarks 

DA-OBC (NCL) 

Remarks 

DA-SC 
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Post Lottery No. 

1ST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION IN TO CLASS-I 

1 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.3 BHUBANESWAR 

40 

SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-1 
Application Submission 

SESSION: 2023-24 

Code 

WC ADMISSION 

229987156362000641 

229990767002168510 ANIKET SUTAR 

229985847461990380 ISHIKA 

229993081742591741 

229985282361924345 

229984900361753371 

229991128162187847 

229987708261840991 

229988032921920280 

229994308742959772 

229986217861839817 
229984978042770077 
229988101261943706 SIMRAN BEHERA 

229991826142536832 

229993381402627084 

229991886242600741 

229985446621769132 

229987280782031612 
229987160481768624 

229988768262777827 

229987181622688125 
229986677441836268 

229986047942516529 

229986606601913934 

229989855581995170 

229984636081735567 

229991617822376526 

229994065163158474 

229992148422372893 

229984891302188222 
229986294863048207 

229985409601757373 
229984615981731677 

229990948762684020 

229989077221913795 

229987115821769686 

229990776482114780 
229986472882092810 

229988694141855825 

Name of the Candidate 

SAISMITA MOHANTY 

SAI SMARANIKA SAHOO 
ANSHIKA MOHANTY 

SANAV SAMARJEET NAYAK 

PRATYUSH KUMAR BISWAL 
SHREYANSU TRIPATHY 

SWYAMJEET BANSIDHAR SETHI 

POORV MATHAN 
VISHU 

RIDDHIMA PATHAK 

ATHARV SAMANTARAY 

ADYASHA PRIYADARSHINI LENKA 
PRATEESKHYA SUBUDHI RAY 

SAI SWASTIKA BHANJA 
SMRUTIREKHA NAYAK 
|SUBHASHREE PRIYADARSHINI 

RAJIV KUMAR BASTIA 
RITWIK RAJ 

ADARSH BEHURIA 

AYUSH GADANAYAK 
AARADHYA VERMA 

|AVALA SAI YOGANSH 
ANANYA JENA 

PRIYANSHI AAHANA 
ARIHANT MALLICK 

SUBHASHREE PARIDA 

BARNALI PRIYADARSHINI BEHERA 
DEVASHREE PRADHAN 
SUBHASMITA SAHOO 

BIBHAS KARAN 
SHIBANSH SHEKHAR 

NEELESHENDU MONDAL 
PRATYUSHA SAHOO 

SAI SASWATEE ACHARYA 

YESASRI DAS 
SAI SATYAM MOHAPATRA 

DIBYANSH ROUT 

Annexure-A 

PRKS 

Remarks 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 
Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category- 1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 229985131241743885 
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1ST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION IN TO CLASS-I 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALLAYA NO.3 BHUBANESWAR 

85 

86 

SESSION: 2023-24 

SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-1 
229990000622015918 |ARADHYA PRADHAN 

229984999961853581 

229992326263382951 

229993024762544901 

229985440961738326 

229986748721758854 

229984616961733386 
229991563822937606 
229987676161911768 

229987167862637366 
229989589221942236 

229992685222620413 

229984741621736266 

229984608441937816 
229990037702297961 
229987627961896897 

229985086241828360 
229995333623236004 
229989456041931224 
229986820301929647 
229987137581769017 
229984824242179223 
229990166362020598 
229989804042000382 
229984631901735506 
229991137422190188 
229992044922448224 
229988450442018626 |AYUSH YADAV 
229984870901736461 

229991302422967900 

229985885722588559 

229986999981766453 

229990132622017793 

229988056401829600 

229989521381935310 

229995809423544650 
229989799301991814 
229985800521756015 
229987655941818888 
229989781782537949 

229984528562073773 

229989200421996298 

229985749141825225 
229989694982358433 

229987173141936475 

229993977583050979 

SHRIEYASREE PANIGRAHI 
PRIYAL PANDA 

/C ADMISSIONN 

PRATYUSH SAHÌO 

RAJDEEP NAIK 
SWAYANSHREE ROUT 

|AADIDEV SATAPATHY 

ANSHUMAAN MISHRA 
|ADYASHA DASH 
|ANMAY PANDA 
SANTOSHINI SAHU 
YASMIN MALALA HUSEN 

DEVESH SINGH 

DEVANSHI CHADARAJUPALLI 
NISHANT SAHO0 

RITUPURNA DAS 
|AARADHYA SAHO0 
SMRUTIMAYEE ROUT 

PRATYASHA NAYAK 
PRATYUSH PRIYADARSAN NAYAK 
SHASWAT KUMAR BEHERA 

BISWANWITA HOTA 

SAI KRISHNA SAHOO 
DIBYARAJ PRADHAN 

|SWARA SINGH 
SEIKH TANWEER ALLAM 

KALYAN 

HIMADRI TANAYA SWAIN 
IPSHITA RAUL 

SA! SAMPURNA KUNDU 
LIYANA CHAND 
ALAPANA DHARANI 
|ANURAG PARIDA 

DIVYASHREE SVWAIN 

PRADYANSH BARIK 
MONALISA MAJHI 
SATYAM KUMAR 
ALISHA PRIYADARSHINI 

PRITI PRARAMBHIKA MAHARANA 
PRANIKA MOHANTY 
PRIYANSHU SINGH GOUDA 

SWAYAM SAI BISWAL 
PIYUSH PARMESH BEHERA 

|ADITIYA SOREN 
JASHASWEE SHRIMAYEE DAS 

Total Cases = 86 (Eighty Six Only) 

Annexure-A 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 

Service Category-1 
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Service Category-1 
Service Category- 1 

Service Category-1 
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SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.3 BHUBANESWAR 
1ST PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST FOR ADMISSION IN TO CLASS-I 

SELECTION CATEGORY: Single Girl Child (SGC) -Over & Above 

Post Lottery No. 

1 

2 

3 

6 

Post Lottery No. 

1 

2 

3 

Application Submission 

SESSION: 2023-24 

Code 

229987156362000641 

229993081742591741 

229990776482114780 

229992326263382951 

229987115821769686 

229995333623236004 

Application Submission 
Code 

SELECTION CATEGORY:Wards of KVS Employees - Over & Above 

229985554561906000 

229987944101825000 

/C ADMISSION 

Total Cases = 06(Six Only) 

229989520381934000 

229991587182281000 

SAISMITA MOHANTY 

Name of the Candidate 

SAI SMARANIKA SAHOO 

SAI SASWATEE ACHARYA 

PRIYAL PANDA 

PRATYUSHA SAHOO 

SMRUTIMAYEE ROUT 

Name of the Candidate 

SOURYA RANJAN SAHO0 

SHRIYANSU MISHRA 

SATTWViK SHLOKABHISHEK PANDEY 

Total Cases = 04(Four Only) 

RICHA BEHERA 

Annexure-A 

Remarks 

SGC 

SGC 

SGC 

SGC 

SGC 

SGC 

Rermarks 

SGC 

KsRdrya Vrdyalaya ite 

SGC 

SGC 

SGC 
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