

Date: 20.04.2023

NOTICE

Reg: Document Verification of Selected Candidates in Class-I for the session 2023-24

The list of **provisionally selected** candidates (RTE, DA-SC, DA-OBC NCL, DA-GEN/OBC CL, Service Category-1, SGC**, KVS Wards) for admission in to Class-I for the Session 2023-24 is enclosed as **Annexure-A**. This Provisional Selection List is prepared on the basis of the input/information provided by the parents in their online application for admission in to Class-I. At the time of document verification if any information found to be false or the parents are unable to submit the document in support of their claims their application will be rejected. For all those who can submit all the required documents and all information found to be correct their application will be approved. Only those whose application is approved will be provisionally admitted. Accordingly, the Selected candidates are informed to report for documents verification during 21.04.2023 to 25.04.2023 (During 7:00 Am to 11 AM). Those fail to submit the documents on time will forfeit their claims.

**The SGC Selected candidates shall report on 25.04.2023, however, the SGC Selected candidates if in other Lists they have to report between 21.04.2023 and 25.04.2023 and their admission will be considered under that category.

The list of provisionally waitlisted candidates (RTE, DA-SE, DA-OBE NEL, DA-GEN/OBE EL, Service Category-1, SGE**) for admission in to Class-I for the Session 2023-24 is enclosed as Annexure-B., for other Categories like SC/ST/OBE-NEL/Service Category-2,3,4,5 are uploaded in website.

Note: List of Document to be submitted are mentioned in Annexure-I. Different Formats are available in our School website Announcement under the head of "Documents required for Admission in Class-I 2023-24" may be downloaded and used .Our website

:www.no3bhubaneswar.kvs.ac.in

For any further query or difficulties in submitting the documents you are free to contact the Admission Help Desk at: 9668168272 or 8895318245 (During 8 Am to 11 AM)

Note: The Waiting List

I/C Admission

Kendriya Vidyalaya No-3 भुवनेश्वर/Bhubaneswar-75101?

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.3 BHUBANESWAR DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR ADMISSION IN CLASS-I, SESSION 2023-24

The following documents are to be submitted in original along with self-attested copies by the parents whose child will be selected and called for admission. Some of the original documents will be returned after verification.

- 1. Filled in Application Form for Admission (Page: 1 & 2 to be printed on both sides of a single paper) The Format may be downloaded from the Vidyalaya Website.
- 2. Filled in Format for Entry in UBI Portal Format is available in Vidyalaya Website for download & use
- 3. Hard Com (Print Out) of the Online Application Form: Paste the Colour Passport size photo of the child on it.
- 4. Birth Certificate issued by the competent authority showing date of birth (Keep the Original for verification & attach a photocopy)
- 5. Proof of Residence: Electricity bill/Telephone bill/gas connection or gas delivery receipt/Aadhar Card/bank Pass Book /Quarter Allotment order copy (if residing in govt. allotted quarter) etc. in which the address is mentioned (This should be in the name of either of the parents). If residing in Rented House - Rent agreement along with electricity bill of the house owner.
- Self-declaration about Submission of documents, the distance of the residence from KV No.3 Bhubaneswar & Undertaking for Caste Certificate - where applicable (The format may be downloaded from the Vidyalaya Website).
- 7. Certificate of Proof of Blood Group
- Valid SC/ST/OBC-NCL Certificate issued by the competent authority (Certificate in the name of the parent may 8 be accepted initially) - If it is in the name of the parent an undertaking should be submitted to submit the certificate in the name of the child within 03 months from the date of admission.
- 9. OBC (Non-Creamy Layer) Certificate issued by the competent authority should not be older than three year.
- " INCOME & 10. Those claiming Economically Weaker Section should submit valid documents i.e. Valid

ASSET CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION" issued by the competent authority (Income Certificate will not be accepted in lieu of this) : It should be issued during the current Financial Year i.e. on or after 01.04.2023

- 11. Those claiming Below Poverty Line should submit the following documents:
 - (a) BPL Card, if available in the name of the parent of the child, but lapsed as on date, this can be countersigned by the BDO of the locality of rural areas/Executive Officer of NAC of Municipality areas to validate the card along with Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/ Labour Card

OR

(b) PHH Ration Card (New) + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/Labour Card

OR (c) Antodaya Anna Yojana Card + Low Income Certificate/ EWS Certificate/MGNREGP Job Card/Labour Card

AND

An Affidavit to the effect that as on date the Parent and his family belongs to BPL Category and Low-Income Group

- 12. Valid Handicapped Certificate issued by the competent authority those claiming differently abled.
- 13. A Service Certificate (By Government Employees) showing the number of transfers during the preceding 7 years issued by the competent authority- ORIGINAL (Those claimed Service Category 1/2/3/4) - Format may be downloaded from the Vidyalaya Website
- 14. Certificate from the employer showing the Pay particulars of the employee, the status of employment and nature of the establishment - ORIGINAL (Applicable only for Government employees - Those claimed Service Category: 1/2/3/4) - should be in the prescribed format available in Vidyalaya website
- 15. For government employees ID card issued by the employee/last month's pay slip
- 16. For Ex-Service Man Bonafide Certificate & Transfer details counter signed by the Zilla/Rajya Sainik Board or any competent authority, Copy of Discharge Book, Copy of PPO.
- 17. Copy of Transfer Orders
- 18. For Single Girl Child An affidavit (ORIGINAL) from the First-Class Executive Magistrate (Notary Affidavit will not be accepted) in the prescribed format available in Vidyalaya Website.
- 19. Aadhar Card (Child, Father, Mother)
- 20. Any other documents as required by the admission committee as per the demand of the situation
 - NOTE: The documents from SI. No. 1 to 7 are compulsory for all and SI.No. 8 to 20 are for the cases where a.

applicable. Different Formats are available in our School website Announcement under the head of "Documents required for Admission in Class-I 2023-24" may be downloaded and used



SELECTION CATEGORY: RTE

SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission Code	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	1	229994871063117921	SAANVI PANDA	RTE
2	2	229986054881823828	KARAN HANSAL	RTE
3	3	229989407061927754	DHARITREE MAYEE NAIK	RTE
4	4	229995418143288075	PRATYUSH KUMAR BEHERA	RTE
5	5	229991609822284960	SHRISHTI SAANVI SAHOO	RTE
6	6	229984985001732542	ARAB NAIK	RTE
7	7	229991824742342976	ARYAN BEHERA	RTE
8	8	229988804122373989	SHRIHANSU SAMANTARAYA	RTE
9	9	229993457862674926	INDIRA PRIYADARSHINI JENA	RTE
10	10	229995864403462095	PRATYUSHMAN PRUSTY	RTE
11	11	229994597043035846	ASHUTOSH SAMANTARAY	RTE
12	12	229989231081919856	ANUJA KUMAR SAHOO	RTE
13	13	229985116281736865	MAHIRA FATIMA	RTE
14	14	229985189521733738	CHITRASENA BARIK	RTE
15	15	229986088423116550	SARMISTHA BEHERA	RTE
16	16	229987535521815677	RAAAKHEE PRANGYA SENAPATI	RTE
17	17	229985496761827917	DEBASMITA SETHI	RTE
18	18	229988292242278036	SANDEEP DAS	RTE
19	19	229989307941923798	SK SAHIL HUSSAIN	RTE
20	20	229987981062377876	PALLBA KUMAR SAHOO	RTE
20	21	229991255422197550	ISITA DASH	RTE
22	22	229990846043016784	RUDRA PRADAT BEHERA	RTE
23	23	229995199583207427	ARAV KUMAR RAJAK	RTE
24	24	229994184563035655	SUBHANGI MOHARANA	RTE
24	25	229994241582946340	SAIKRUPA GHADEI	RTE
26	26	229987235181771083	SIKSHA PANI	RTE
27	27	229987113541943518	ABHILIPSHA SAHOO	RTE
28	28	229988445321848588	SOUMYARANJAN MANGARAJ	RTE
29	29	229987888021824065	ADARSHA MOHAPATRA	RTE
30	30	229992628402462629	JYOTI RANJAN PRADHAN	RTE

Total Cases = 30 (Thirty Only)

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA- General)

ſ	SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
	1	1	Code 229989077221913795	NEELESHENDU MONDAL	DA-Gen
	2	2		RIYA RANI DAS	DA-Gen
	2	2	LLOUGUEUL		

Total Cases = 2 (Two Only)

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA- OBC(NCL)

SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission Code	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	1	229988739801856916	ASUTOSH BARIK	DA-OBC (NCL)

Total Cases = 1 (One Only)

SELECTION CATEGORY: DIFFERENTLY ABLED (DA-SC)

SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission Code	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	1	229989752282161854	JANMEJAY SETHI	DA-SC
1 1 229989/32262101034 Total Cases = 1 (One Only) I/C ADMISSION			and a man	२२ (Galfall) स्व. फॉल्फो- २

केन्द्र में विद्यालय स Kendrive Vidyaley a Ho-3 genery anubaneswar-75101:

SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-1

SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission Code	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	1	229987156362000641	SAISMITA MOHANTY	Service Category-1
2	2	229990767002168510	ANIKET SUTAR	Service Category-1
3	3	229985847461990380	ISHIKA	Service Category-1
4	4	229993081742591741	SAI SMARANIKA SAHOO	Service Category-1
5	5	229985282361924345	ANSHIKA MOHANTY	Service Category-1
6	6	229984900361753371	SANAV SAMARJEET NAYAK	Service Category-1
7	7	229991128162187847	PRATYUSH KUMAR BISWAL	Service Category-1
8	8	229987708261840991	SHREYANSU TRIPATHY	Service Category-1
9	9	229988032921920280	SWYAMJEET BANSIDHAR SETHI	Service Category-1
10	10	229994308742959772	POORVI MATHAN	Service Category-1
11	11	229986217861839817	VISHU	Service Category-1
12	12	229984978042770077	RIDDHIMA PATHAK	Service Category-1
13	13	229988101261943706	SIMRAN BEHERA	Service Category-1
14	14	229991826142536832	ATHARV SAMANTARAY	Service Category-1
15	15	229993381402627084	ADYASHA PRIYADARSHINI LENKA	Service Category-1
16	16	229991886242600741	PRATEESKHYA SUBUDHI RAY	Service Category-1
17	17	229985446621769132	SAI SWASTIKA BHANJA	Service Category-1
18	18	229987280782031612	SMRUTIREKHA NAYAK	Service Category-1
19	19	229987160481768624	SUBHASHREE PRIYADARSHINI	Service Category-1
20	20	229988768262777827	RAJIV KUMAR BASTIA	Service Category-1
21	21	229987181622688125	RITWIK RAJ	Service Category-1
22	22	229986677441836268	ADARSH BEHURIA	Service Category-1
23	23	229986047942516529	AYUSH GADANAYAK	Service Category-1
24	24	229986606601913934	AARADHYA VERMA	Service Category-1
25	25	229989855581995170	AVALA SAI YOGANSH	Service Category-1
26	26	229984636081735567	ANANYA JENA	Service Category-1
27	27	229991617822376526	PRIYANSHI AAHANA	Service Category-1
28	28	229994065163158474	ARIHANT MALLICK	Service Category-1
29	29	229992148422372893	SUBHASHREE PARIDA	Service Category-1
30	30	229984891302188222	BARNALI PRIYADARSHINI BEHERA	Service Category-1
31	31	229986294863048207	DEVASHREE PRADHAN	Service Category-1
32	32	229985409601757373	SUBHASMITA SAHOO	Service Category-1
33	33	229984615981731677	BIBHAS KARAN	Service Category-1
34	34	229990948762684020	SHIBANSH SHEKHAR	Service Category-1
35	35	229989077221913795	NEELESHENDU MONDAL	Service Category-1
36	36	229987115821769686	PRATYUSHA SAHOO	Service Category-1
37	37	229990776482114780	SAI SASWATEE ACHARYA	Service Category-1
38	38	229986472882092810	YESASRI DAS	Service Category-1
39	39	229988694141855825	SAI SATYAM MOHAPATRA	Service Category-1
40	40	229985131241743885	DIBYANSH ROUT	Service Category-1

PRINCIPAL

North Contest and States and Stat

SELECTION CATEGORY: SERVICE CATEGORY-1

41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48	41 42 43 44 45	229990000622015918 229984999961853581 229992326263382951	ARADHYA PRADHAN SHRIEYASREE PANIGRAHI	Service Category-1 Service Category-1
42 43 44 45 46 47 48	43 44			Service Category-1
43 44 45 46 47 48	44	229992326263382951		
44 45 46 47 48			PRIYAL PANDA	Service Category-1
45 46 47 48	45	229993024762544901	PRATYUSH SAHOO	Service Category-1
46 47 48		229985440961738326	RAJDEEP NAIK	Service Category-1
47 48	46	229986748721758854	SWAYANSHREE ROUT	Service Category-1
48	47	229984616961733386	AADIDEV SATAPATHY	Service Category-1
	48	229991563822937606	ANSHUMAAN MISHRA	Service Category-1
49	49	229987676161911768	ADYASHA DASH	Service Category-1
50	50	229987167862637366	ANMAY PANDA	Service Category-1
51	51	229989589221942236	SANTOSHINI SAHU	Service Category-1
52	52	229992685222620413	YASMIN MALALA HUSEN	Service Category-1
53	53	229984741621736266	DEVESH SINGH	Service Category-1
54	54	229984608441937816	DEVANSHI CHADARAJUPALLI	Service Category-1
55	55	229990037702297961	NISHANT SAHOO	Service Category-1
56	56	229987627961896897	RITUPURNA DAS	Service Category-1
57	57	229985086241828360	AARADHYA SAHOO	Service Category-1
58	58	229995333623236004	SMRUTIMAYEE ROUT	Service Category-1
59	59	229999355025250004	PRATYASHA NAYAK	Service Category-1
		229986820301929647	PRATYUSH PRIYADARSAN NAYAK	Service Category-1
60	60	229988820301929047	SHASWAT KUMAR BEHERA	Service Category-1
61	61	229987137381709017	BISWANWITA HOTA	Service Category-1
62	62	229984824242179223	SAI KRISHNA SAHOO	Service Category-1
63	63		DIBYARAJ PRADHAN	Service Category-1
64	64	229989804042000382	SWARA SINGH	Service Category-1
65	65	229984631901735506 229991137422190188	SEIKH TANWEER ALLAM	Service Category-1
66	66	229991137422190188	KALYAN	Service Category-1
67	67		AYUSH YADAV	Service Category-1
68	68	229988450442018626	HIMADRI TANAYA SWAIN	Service Category-1
69	69	229984870901736461	IPSHITA RAUL	Service Category-1
70	70	229991302422967900	SAI SAMPURNA KUNDU	Service Category-1
71	71	229985885722588559	LIYANA CHAND	Service Category-1
72	72	229986999981766453	ALAPANA DHARANI	Service Category-1
73	73	229990132622017793	ANURAG PARIDA	Service Category-1
74	74	229988056401829600	DIVYASHREE SWAIN	Service Category-1
75	75	229989521381935310	PRADYANSH BARIK	Service Category-1
76	76	229995809423544650		Service Category-1
77	77	229989799301991814	MONALISA MAJHI	Service Category-1
78	78	229985800521756015	SATYAM KUMAR	Service Category-1
79	79	229987655941818888		Service Category-1
80	80	229989781782537949		Service Category-1
81	81	229984528562073773		
82	82	229989200421996298	PRIYANSHU SINGH GOUDA	Service Category-1
83	83	229985749141825225	SWAYAM SAI BISWAL	Service Category-1
84	84	229989694982358433	PIYUSH PARMESH BEHERA	Service Category-1
85	85	229987173141936475	ADITIYA SOREN	Service Category-1
86	86	229993977583050979	JASHASWEE SHRIMAYEE DAS	Service Category-1

Total Cases = 86 (Eighty Six Only)

I/C ADMISSION

Cipal PRINCIPAL कन्दीय विद्यालय संख्या ३ Kendriya Vidyalaya No-3 ganary Bhubaneswar-751017

SELECTION CATEGORY: Single Girl Child (SGC) - Over & Above

SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission Code	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	1	229987156362000641	SAISMITA MOHANTY	SGC
2	2	229993081742591741	SAI SMARANIKA SAHOO	SGC
3	3	229990776482114780	SAI SASWATEE ACHARYA	SGC
4	4	229992326263382951	PRIYAL PANDA	SGC
5	5	229987115821769686	PRATYUSHA SAHOO	SGC
6	6	229995333623236004	SMRUTIMAYEE ROUT	SGC

Total Cases = 06(Six Only)

SELECTION CATEGORY: Wards of KVS Employees - Over & Above

SI.No.	Post Lottery No.	Application Submission Code	Name of the Candidate	Remarks
1	1	229985554561906000	SOURYA RANJAN SAHOO	SGC
2	2	229987944101825000	SHRIYANSU MISHRA	SGC
2	-		SATTWIK SHLOKABHISHEK PANDEY	SGC
3	3	229991587182281000	RICHA BEHERA	SGC
4	4	229991307102201000		

Total Cases = 04(Four Only)

I/C ADMISSION

RINCIPALEITERE STOAT-3 Kandriya Vidyalaya No.2 TE-TERE Bhubaneswar-75' ? "